
Carolina Peters <carolina.peters@lacity.org>

Fwd: Cash for Keys & other concerns in Venice RSO housing (15-0600-S34, 
Wednesday, November 2, 2016)_2
1 .message

John White <john.white@!ac;ty.org> Thu, Nov 3, 2016 at 1:53 PM
Tc Carolina Peters <cardinapeters@lacity.org>

P'ease print and attach the email message oeiow and the attachments to the following Council files

I5-0600-S34 and I4-0268-S4, 14-0268-SS, 15-Q600-S36, 15-0728 and 12 0049- S5
---------- Forwarded message ———
From: margaret molloy <mnmolloy@eartnlink.net>
Date: Thu. Nov 3, 2016 at 1:23 PM
Subject Re: Cash for Keys & other concerns in Venice RSO housing (15-0600-S34, Wednesday, November 2 2016)_2 
To: councijmember.cedillo@lacity.crg, councilmembeir koretz <counciimember,koretz@:3city.org>, 'counciimember 
huizar <counc)lmember,hu:z3r@lacity org>, councilmember.pnce@iacity.org, counciimember.harris-da/;son@'acity.org 
Cc: john.white@lacity.org

Dear Housing Committee Members,

Thank you for your hearing yesterday on items 15-0600-S34 and 14-0268-S4, 14-0268-S5, 15-0600-S36, 15-0728 andl2- 
0049-S5

As stated at the Housing Committee Hearing on Wednesday, November 2, 2016, there are many problems causing the 
potentially illegal loss of units in the Venice rental housing market.

In Venice we are protected by RSO. and also the Mello Act and the California Coastal Act because we are a coastal 
community.

Please review ALL enclosed documents in order to understand the situation.

This situation is happening repeatedly throughout the community. Unchallenged owner-occupied Mello Act exemption 
claims on duplexes (and triplexes) have been allowed as a one-page over the counter document in the Planning Department 
with no requirements for corroboration.

Closer examination suggests there are many problems in allowing this process.

As evidenced in 628 San Juan documentation submitted by the applicant contradicts itself and suggests underlying 
problems in the process & the truth.

The architect in all cases is Matthew Royce, current Chair of the Venice Neighborhood Council Land Use & Planning 
Committee. It is significant that this is the person with a lot of influence on all development proposals in Venice,

As stated in public comment on item 3 yesterday, and also in the previous email on Cash for Keys, based on our 
community experience we believe some form of community vetting of developers submitting RFPs for affordable housing 
projects is appropriate.

We are not suggesting that Venice is unique in the concerns around development and protection cf rental housing as well as 
affordable housing. We are suggesting that prominent people in business and development may have more issues in the 
community than is apparent to any outsider.

We have many committed people working hard to uncover these problems in Venice and bring them to light,
We believe this will benefit all communities in Los Angeles.

Please confirm receipt of the email. We would appreciate an answer to our concerns.

mailto:carolina.peters@lacity.org
mailto:cardinapeters@lacity.org
mailto:mnmolloy@eartnlink.net
mailto:councijmember.cedillo@lacity.crg
mailto:councilmember.pnce@iacity.org
mailto:john.white@lacity.org


Sincerely, 

margaret molloy 

laddie williams

Begin forwarded message.

From: margaret moi'oy <mmmolloy@earthlink.net>
Subject: Fwd: re 628 San Juan
Date: October 14,2016 at 3:06:06 PM PDT
To: Debbie Lawrence <debbie.tawrence@lacity.org>
Cc: VJai Hon Jung <wa:.jung@lacity.org>, Theodore Irving <theodore.irving@lac:1y.crg>, David Weintraub 
<david.weintra'jb@lacity,org> Vincent bertoni <vince.bertoni@!acity.org>, Frank Bush <trank.bush@lacity.org>

Hello Ms Lawrence,

V\fei Jung at HCIDLA let me know that he has forwarded my request, 628 East San Juan_ZA 2014_4054 (CDP) 
(MELJ-OPPOSITON^Request re-dotermination c<Mel/o.pdfto you.

Can you please confirm receipt of this document?
And can you p'ease let me know when you might have a response to this request?

Appreciatively, 

margaret molicy

Begin forwarded message

From: margaret molloy <mmmoiloy@earthlmk.net>
Subject: Request Mello Compliance Review of Enclosed Documents: 710 California Avenue, Venice,
Ca 90291-ZA 2014-2135
Date: June 17, 2016 at 1:32:47 PM PDT
To: Ezra Gale <ezra.gale@lacity.org>, Tricia Keane <tricia.keane@lacity.org>, theodore.irving@iacity.oig,
chuck posner <chuck posner@coastal.ca.gov>, Jordan sanchez <jordan.sanchez@coastal.ca.gov>,
LUPC@VeniceNC.org
Cc: mike bonin <mike.bonin@lacity.org>

John A. White 
Legislative Assistant
Pub'ic Works and Gang Reduction Committee 
Housing Committee 
(213) 978-1072

mailto:mmmolloy@earthlink.net
mailto:debbie.tawrence@lacity.org
mailto:jung@lacity.org
mailto:trank.bush@lacity.org
mailto:mmmoiloy@earthlmk.net
mailto:ezra.gale@lacity.org
mailto:tricia.keane@lacity.org
mailto:theodore.irving@iacity.oig
mailto:chuck_posner@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:jordan.sanchez@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:LUPC@VeniceNC.org
mailto:mike.bonin@lacity.org


October 11,2016

Dear Mr. Jung,

I am asking for a re-consideration of the Mello Determination for this case 
for the following reasons.

1. THERE IS A PERMIT FOR A 3RD UNIT IN 2007. THERE IS NO 
DOCUMENTATION FOR THAT UNIT IN THE MELLO 
DETERMINATION. Neighbors say there were 3 units.

070:0-30000-00100 R07W1.00242 Blog-New Corrections 11'-1“ ADDITION TO AN (E> 2 CAR GARAGE
Issued ...CONVERSION INTO A 3RD DWELUNG UNIT..
1/31/2007

2. According to the Mello Determination letter contradictory statements 
were submitted by the applicants on July 22, 2014:

a. Juliet Hohnen & Steven Weber: THE OWNER CLAIMS TO 
CURRENTLY LIVE IN & USE BOTH UNITS AT THIS TIME- 628 & 
630 SAN JUAN.

b. Juliet Hohnen & Steven Weber: OWNER IS ALSO CLAIMING 
OWNER-OCCUPANT AT 727 & 727 1/2 3UPERBA AT THIS 
SAME TIME.

c. On July 22, 2014, architect & owner's representative ARMINDA 
DIAZ CLAIMED BOTH UNITS WERE VACANT.
Ms Diaz, architect & owner’s representative for ooth 628 San 
Juan & 727 Superba in 2014 was replaced on both projects.

628- 630 SAN JUAN AVE.
Representative: Armirida Diaz
ZA-2014-4054-CDP filed on 10/29/2014 
EN V-2014-4055-CE
CONVERSION OF AN EXISTING DUPLEX TO A SFD AND SMALL ADDITION.

727 & 727 1/2 Superba 
Representative: Matthew Royce
ZA-2014-486-CDP
ENV-2014-4863-CE filed on 12/23/2014
CONVERT A DUPLEX TO A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING.



3. Gas bills “consistent with vacancy55 were submitted BUT “per a 
statement provided by the owners’ tenant vacancy is inconsistent 
with the rental documents provided.” A gas bill for 628 San Juan for 
the period May 26-28, 2014 under the name Juliet Hohnen showed a 
mailing adaress at 14S Barrington Avenue #312, l_A, CA 90049.
(Mello Determination letter)

4. HCIDlA & the City Attorney were investigating the property in 2012, 
2013 & 2014, cases 333522 & 94554. Their records are on file.

5. "The owner provided rental agreements, surrender & release 
agreements, a rent roil, and a 30-day notice to vacate."...
Why was a 30-day Notice to Vacate issued?
Former tenant history for the property is listed below. Does it concur 
with the documents on record?

6. Ms. Hohner is a broke''. 628 & 630 San Juan has been & is currently 
listed as a short term rental. This is illegal in a residential 
neighborhood. It also creates a rent record above market rates.
628 San Juan on Ms. Hohnen’s website juliettehohnen.com

628 San Juan Ave,
Venice, CA 90291

2 beds • 1 bath • 906 sqft

® SOLD: $1,883,000
Sold on 04/09/14

Zestimate®:
$1,544,581
Price this home

edit home facts for a more accurate Zestimate.



. «• w*



Short-term Rental listing for 628 San Juan on Ms. Hohnen’s real estate 
website: iuliettehohnen.com
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2Bedroorrs • 1 Bathroom • 906SF * S201SFLOI

$7,200/Month

Jufiene Hohnen 

CalBRE* 0177262}

323 422 7147
Julitue HjhJwn@cUirun com

2 Two-Bedroom/One-Bath Units 
Available for Short-term Rental

Fully furnished 2BD/1 BA lower unit in Venice duplex only blocks away 

from Abbot Kinney. Enjoy the lushly landscaped yard, surrounded by 

towering bamboo, with patio and pool (two units share yard and pool). 

Additional features include hardwood floors, washer/dryer in unit, and AC 

in the master bedroom. Available July and August. Lease terms flexible, 

one-week minimum, $1800/week. Can also be rented together with upper 

unit for 4 B D/2 BA total (inquire for rate). Upper 2BD/1 BA unit available for 

same rate. Units can be rented together or separately.



Other Short-term Rental listings:
630 SAN JUAN AVENUE, VENICE, CA 90291 (MLS # 16132666)

SAVE TO FAVORITES PRINT SHARE* PRCTHEw SEARCHES* l 'IT'NOS* < LOGIN

PRICE $7,200
BEDS 2

Fully furnished 280/1 BA upper unit In Venice duplex only b I ocas away from Abbot Kinney. Enjoy the lustily 
landscaped yard, sumounded by towering uarrboo, with pat'o and pool (two uivts share yard and pool). 
Additional features include hardwood floors, washer/dryer in unit, and AC In the master bedroom. Available 
July and August, Lease terms flexible, one-week minimum, $18C0/week. Can also be rented together with 
lower unit for 4&D/2BA fetal (inquire for rate).

DAYS ON MARKET 63 LAST UPDATED 6/14/2016

COMMUNITY Venice COUNTY Lo3 Angeles

STATUS Active PROPERTY TYPE(S)
Residential Lease,
Condominium Lease



ADDITIONAL DETAILS

APPLIANCES

AREA

CITY

COUNTY

FIREPLACE

FLOOR

LABOAflO

LA_STaTE*JCENS6MUM0ER

lASICHANGETYPE

LADhDRY

MlSID

parking

FOOt
PROPERfYeUBTYPE

ROOMS

SOFTSOU RCELOT

SOFTSOURCE3TRUCTURE

STATE

Di.hwjjhtr r 'ctiv.- Rclrlgorito/ 

C1I -V»nJc»

Venice 

Lot Angela*

Nono

Ha/dwooo

fit>u ly Hllli/Greoier lA

oim«z3
New LltUng

Dryer Inc'udt J. Wathc r Included

CtAW

Uncovered

In Ground

Condominium

Living Room

L*ndlord,‘LeMor/Ownor

Ltndlord/Lestor/Ownor

CA

_STAJU3 _ __ eclivo

Short-term Renta! listing1

LIST FOR REM <7SAVE GET UPDATES SHARE WORE *

Fuliy furnished 2DD/1 BA lower urut in Venice duplex only 
blocks away from Abbot Kinney. Enjoy the lushly landscaped 
yard, surrounded by towering bamboo, with patio and pool 
(two units share yard and pool) Additional features Include 
hardwoed floors, washer/dryer In urtft, and AC in the master 
bedroom. Available July and August. Lease terms flexible, 
one-week minimum $1 BOO/week. Can also be rented 
together with upper unit for 4BC/2BA total (inquire for rate).

FACTS
• Condo
• Built in 1346
■ All time views: 2,617
• Cooiing: Central

• Heating: Other
• Laundry; in Unit
• Parking; Off street, 1 

space
• Last sold: Apr 2014 for 

$1,883,000

« Last sale price/sqft, 
$2,078

• Great solar potential 
Sun Number™: 84 &

FEATURES
• Flooring: Hardwood • Patio
• Furnished



HC1DLA history:
Property Casea m
Legal J 33)522

|
' OS/12/20J3

l

Hearing j 213522 06/14/2011

Case Management , 113522 08/12/201)

' Complaint ! 312214 03/20/2011 !
i

S»stem Jte Code i 3-11122 06/06/2411
i

Enforcement Program ! i
Substandard ■ 2.4514 !

Substandard : 9.4554
J j jy.

franchise Tbx Board j 94114 j 02/21/2009
j

Property Management j 34514
Training Program I ! l

j

Legal j 215.54 !
*

10/14/2011
|

' i

Hearing 1 94514 i
!

06/21/2007 i
i

Case Management ! 9.4554
•

12/05/2014
1

Substandard 955.54
i i

04/12/2011
1

|

Systematic Code | 24554 | 04/16/2007 i

COPE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION - Property Activity Report
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HC101A HOME .Report a Violation Propofty Activity flopon . ■ ■: ■
■ ■■■..■'•''•! -............■: ■ ■ ’ • ' • - -

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Assessor Parcel Number: 4233025019 Official Address; 626 £ SAN JUAN AU£ Utt Aflgoiei. CA9029'.

Total Unlts:{lega] unit count may vary} 2 Total Exemption Units: 0

Rent Registration Number: Rent Office ID:

‘Census Tract: 2/3200 Code Regional Area: Wbs: Rog<uvA’ C**/i

'Council District: CouftQ* Dturio 11 Year Built:

‘Bureauof Englncenng Data

£pp^HQ»fc;) ^8PPrtflVl6l«ion : Property faulty Report
> *

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Search Result
? Properties matchino your search crtl one found;

APh Atfiirtxt

♦ 4239025010 628 C SAN 3UAN AVC, LOS ANGEUS, CA 9029X
T • *

+ j <1239025019 | B2« 1/2 E SAN JUAN A'/£, VfMCC. CA 90291

Assessor Psrcel Number 42J902SOIB Official Address: 626 E SAN jUAV Ast. U* Atqe*«l CA $0*91

Total Uftlls'.flagal unit count may vary) Z Total Exemption Units: 0

Rent Registration Number: Rent Office 10: Wf*l

‘Census Trsct: anjco Cods Regional Aroa: yV«l Rcg-a*-*’ c

'Council District: Year Built:

'Burcjj of Engineering Data



Former tenant history for the property:

62S California Ave. Venice, CA 90291
■■■ \ i staff! l FPS

628 California Ave, Venice, CA 90291 

A Current Residents

ABOUT LOCM HOWII

L**** Gordon
Age 40‘S

628 California Ave 
Venice, CA 90291

v****Ebeling
l**'* Ebellng 
N.»*» Ebeiinj 
H*»“ EbtBng
l***» Ebellng

IX ft 2D

I 5E€ RESULTS NOW ]I I

L**** Ebeting 
Age 80's

r‘* * ‘ ' . ..

628 California Ave V*a*» Ebellng JA A (H)
Venice. CA 90291 Ebellng

N**»* Ebeiing f........................
M«»* Ebellng
L*«. Ebellng

^ SL£ RESULTS NOW

\v'• Vi'*. *

]/**** Caskey
Age 401

628 California Ave 
Venice, CA 90291

v*“* Ebellng 
M**»* Ebellng 
!*•** Ebellng

it. A S3

! SEtreSULTSNOW

.. ■ rr.
628 California Avt, Venice,.<>90291

628 California Ave, Venice. CA 90291

T**** Dimick
Age SOI

628 California Ave 
Venice, CA 90291

I'M OCK MVii

iui

SEC RESULTS NOW

T**** Silver

Age 501

628 California Ave 
Venice, CA 90291

C**** S4ver
1**** Silver
N"** Silver

IX A HD

----------— -

SEE RESULTS NfQW

> ‘ a'.',!;;; t-n, ',-s - *

(>**** Ko2lovacki
Age 701

628 California Ave 
Venice, CA 90291

lx A HD

■•lies-

C**** Mckiernan
Age 601

628 California Ave 
Venice. CA 90291

S”** A)$up 
)«*•* Alsup

lk A US

1 see RF.SUlUMOVr 1



Sales & Rental History for the property:
M.C'savi orruPDAtts share mO*e •

Price History■ Tax history

DATE EVENT PRICE AGENTS

07/27/16 Listing removed S7,200/mo V/

12/10715 Listing removed *2,295,000 V

10/21/15 Bads on nurtet S2J9SD00 V

10/13/15 Pending sale *21295,000 V

10/06/15 Usted for sale *2,295,000 '71 9*. V

04/OS/14 Sold *1 883,018 • l iOiv C Norman, J, Hohnen V

12/03/10 Sola *725.000 -8 2% Cnrlstian Stevens V

11/11/10 Listing removed *789,800 V/

09/15/10 Price change *789,800 -S% V

08/20/10 Listed for sale *831,300 *2MK V

04/08/10 Sold; foreclosed 
to lender

(868.412 41.1% V

01/24/06 Sold *1.175,000 43% N/

09/29/03 Sold *1,175,011 V

Zimas: 628 San Juan sold on 5/28/2016

[628 E SAN JUAN AVE |Fonl: A A A]«/-jbfjif

Address/Legal
aw Adckets. _.

____
lAfiweltoo* (Caicu:at<w) 
Thome* Bfpyuws Gnd

$3?es.anjuanaye .
626 E SAN JUASI Atfri 
53291
'CBEJ14S '657...............
m»w$

AsseMJrPun.nl No (APN) 4239075019
Hid OCFAN PARK VILLA TRACT

.. NO. 2 ............. ..............
Mao Raforonce
!*2<*........... ................. ..

. . . . 
>............... ... .................................

Lot .
L-ot C.y- J . J.

*« ..
Son*

r.LvSJ'oo; . loeaus ...........

Ai$mso< Parcel No. [APN) 4239025019 0 )
Ownership |An»et»oc)

f. . . <
bwnerl ¥
Amiss jkZ

O*730f*Wp (BiiT6AU <jf
&Kjtne0E^iQ. Land Records)

Owner
<&

Addreu
w

APN An. (3. Pubiic Works)' 0.1ia.(ac)......................................
LaeCade JKOO • funjt* '4 stories ?/ los*i_
Assessed Land VaJ. ,$1.392,130__________ _
Asa*saaH tmorovierr*m v%:. HKJ7L.—_______________
l ad Owner Charts* 05/28/15 .

>27 E SUPERBA AVE ▼] [Fool: A A A>/-|jffij

Adaress/Legai

I mi------mmm*:Wcaao 2221!
PIN Numw ............ "108B*46 895 ................
tojffirccrAireatCa'ldajKtta^^ ~a,389,3.(»g »] ’’7 .1_1

Assessor Parcel Nc. (APN) 4241C20029
Traci ' . .............................. ....VENICE: ANNEX................. ............
Map Reference '' ___H § Iz?9Q.______________________
smelt
rot 29
Art) (Lot Cot Reference! None
Map Shoe]_______________ 1088145' “ --------------

Assessor Parcel No. (ADN)
4241020029 Q

Ownership (Assessor)
* . 1

Owned tit
Andress

rVntmmp (Boreac of 
Enoinasnnc.. Land Records) *

. OWTW £

Andreas

■ twCoet 025C - 2 ut J1» (4 ttortee w lees)
' Muauetf Lend Vts. ^jC4S3fi
-As*esv*d Impiwemarl feS53?i
last Owner Change 04/1V14



U\DBS records:

B 628-630 E SAN JUAN AVE REA/? 80291

mm
11041-30000-08490 xnwd>l791 Electrical Perm.!

Fine leu 
5/23/2011

'COMPLY WITH DEPARTMENT ORDER erectly* Pale
06/18/2008 PERMIT WILL tu>IRE 30 Ca^S FkOM ISSUANCE 
DATE* replace 3 SMOKE DETECTORS & REPAIR 18 DUPLEX 
OUTLETS & LIGHTS

11042-50000-0719/ XUW101785 Plumbing Application
W'lthorawn
4/27/2011

REPLACE HOT WATER HEATER UNU WITH NEW UNIT COMPLY 
WITH DEPARTMENT ORDER EFF ECIIVE DATE 06/18/08; 
perm:*- WILL EXPIRE 30 DATS FROM ISSUANCE DATE

11042-30000-07198 XllWl0i?86 plumCing Permit
finaleo
5/23/2011

REP.ACE HOT WATER UNIT WITH NEW UNIT. COMPLY WITH 
DEPARTMENT ORDER EFFECTIVE date 06/18/08; PERMIT WILL 
EXPIRE 30 DATS 'RON ISSUANCE DATE.

D 628-630 E SAN JUAN AVE 90291

14014-1DOOO-01986 B14L4063J1 BWg
Addition

PC
Appiovco
4/77/201$

CONVERT (£) Two-sicry DUPLEX 10 a two-story SFD with 
t addition of 3S4 sf TO FIRST FLOOR ane J»S tr TO 
SECOND FLOOR.

]20i6-iOOOC-22o2Q 812LA12894 Bldg
Mer/Repair

Reviewed
b/
Supervise
12/12/2012

CONVERT EXISTING GARAGE TO (N; RECREATION ROOM 
(20 X31) 'CLARIFY w/ (E) reRM-T HISTOP*' - GARAGE 
/ AS 20 a20*. WHEN D;D EXPANSION TO GARAGE HAPPEN? 
'"SEE COMMENTS

07010-3000C-0019U 807WL0C242 (bog-New Correct ion*
issued
U31/20C7

U'-r ADDITION TO AN (E) 2 CAR GARAGE 
...CONVERSION INTO A 3. 0 DWELUf G UNIT...

B 628 E SAN JUAN AVE UPPER 90291

Application/Permit PC/Jobi* j Type , Status '■ Work Description

11041-3D600-08486 XUWUH789 Electrical Permit “COMPLY WITH DEPARTMENT ORDER effective dale
Fl.-wHed 06/ '.8/2008. PERMIT WILL EXPIRE 30 D- S FROM ISSUANCE
5/23/2011 DATE*. REPLACE 1 -3 SMCXE DETECTORS & REPAIR 2 -12

lights

a 628 E SAN JUAN AVE 90291

H ssna
15014-300CO-02031 815WL02455 6RJ9-

Additorj
Issued
10/15/2015

rerrcdcl ef (oj 2 sotry duplex with adCiuon of 604 sf

l4Ctft-3U0Cv-C2eoci B14WL0047S Bldfl-
AUer/Reppir

issued
2/12/2014

Interior remodeling at second level unit by remove a non- 
oeartng wall, adding a new beam and kitchen remodel.

14015-30002-02466 614WL00745 BkJf/
Altor/Rupair

Perm/.
Expired
3/28,2016

supp<cn>imtal ref to pels * 14016-30000-02466, to infat («) 
door and remove balcony

14016-30001 02466 X14WL01012 Biog-
AltCr/Repan

Permit
Expired
3/22/2016

SuPPLEMENTAvP ERM1T TO PERMTlf 14016-30000-02466
TO INCREASE /HE VALUATION BY $6,000 PER Thf 
INSPECTOR.

14016-l'XXW-0924 6 014CAO6311 Bids
Alter, Repair

Issued
10/6/2014

REMOVE 300 J ol c. 520 sf (E) GARAGE AND CONVERT the 
erramlng portion of the budding TO > Racealien Room w/ 

hab-barr Height of building increase lroinl2'6' to 16 3
in--

14016-10002-09246 B15LA01865 Bldg-
Alter/Repair

Application
Submittai
2/9/2015

REMOuE 300 sr of a 620 sf (E) GARAGE AND CONVERT the 
rema.ning portion of the build ng TO a Recreation Room «/ 
half bath Height of building increase from 12 6' to 16'3
1/2*. ’‘his application was yrrerstea due to rearrangement 
of the floor layout and the rearrangement o' the window* 
on the smith wail.



14U16-10GO1-D9246 61SLA01852 Bldg-
Aiter/Repair

Application
Sobmltta,
2/9/2015

This application is not needed.

1S019-2000C 0O9Z7 H5VW2940 Bldg*
Demotion

Issued
4/17/2015

DEMO (E) 2-CAR GARAGE^ maintain two oW Hreet paridng 
spaces)

1KM2-3G0O0-07196 XUWL01784 Plumbing Permit
Him led
S/2 3/2911

REPLACE HOT\<ATEi. "EATER UNIT WITH NEW TANKLESS 
COMPLY WITH OEPARTMENT ORDER EFFECTIVE OATE 
06/18/08; PERMIT WILL EXPIRE 30 DAYS FROM ISSUANCE 
D4T£

15042-30000-06113 X15WL02284 PHumUng Issued
4/22/2015

GAS UNE METER TO HOUSE

14047-30000-01660 B14WL05924 Swimming*
Pool/Spa

Issued
1/7/2015

New pool with pool cover per standard plan t20S

Application 2/9/2015- Is this a change-of-use from the permitted 3rd unit?

628 E SAN JUAN AVE 902S1

Applied!.on t Permit 
Pion Check J Job No, 

Group 
Type 

Sub-Type 

Primary U<o 
Work Description

Permit Issued 
Current Status

140*610002 09246
G1SIA01S6S
BuJdlog
Bipp-Aker/Re pak 

10r 2 Fam»y Owning 
(23) Recreation Room
REMOVE 300 si ot ti 620 sf (£} GARAGE AND CONVERT the remeWng portion of the bol<3V>g TO a Recreation Room w/ 
h&a-timn. Height of bu*w«ng incrcose fromij*®’ to 16*3 V2*. This appicDilon was generated due to rearrangement of the 
floor layout and the roftrrrmgement of tr»« winter#* on the south wail.
No
Application Submittal on 2/9/2015

Permit Appfication Status History

No 0*U> Ava4a6ki.

Permit Application Clearance information

Green Cede Not Ooofcd 2>9/2015 WING SUEN

Address approval Not Geared 2/9/2015 WING SUEN

Coastal Zoo? Nor Cleared 7J9J20JS WING SUEN

Er.fl Procow Foo Ora 176.300 Not Owed 2/9/2015 WING SUEN

ftooi'Vi’osto drs»ftog<? to Not Cleared 2/9/20 >6 WING SUEN

Specie Pun Not O«*f«0 X1U201& WVNGSUtN

Contact Information

Contractor Owner-Boride* ,

ErvQtotfCf Mils. Gtmen War* Lie. No.; SS271 1226 6 COLORADO BIVO $T£ 201 PASADENA. CA 91100

inspector Information

No ChJW AvaAcRW.



Certificate of Occupancy Application:

628 E SAN JUAN AVE 90281

Certificate Of Occupancy Details

Certificate Number 128889
Current Status Ponding • 10'08-20l4 

Associated Perm!... \>r, .m :.-v:

Certificate Of Occupancy Clearances: Pending

io,08/20;4

to/oa-;?oi4

10/08/2014

1Q/08/2OH

10,-0^2014

10/08/20.4

10/08/2014

CM! Vo'iXnu jn 

EfvC^K-’J. Wl ih<Jl.OI» 

►tl‘o:.V*‘rstA'C Vi:riftCOt:on

Vi.ri1iciii.cn

l*uW< Work* Higlnvoy Ood 

Pvpix t Pe»m*s

Pvilh'ic V/ofk^ Sv'Vv^

PiMUinp

P<?r lUi'ig QIC/} 914-3981

Porcini) (310) 9*4-3951

PiVKlN'v <310? QM 2981

PO'MJI/KJ

PerxJiriy

Fcnatig

Certificate 0( Occupancy Conditions

fiuK'.t., u( 
£r.g» *c<*ii,v3

Euuvj & 
vro-iwnAy

Bo.:f 
$.• v 'v eri/i(j

C.‘l ,

Off P.nrtn^ 
tXgjei'rsrn?

ir^asm

JJC’Kr 1U300 
CW4fr

AjU'iVi wyv**.*J /VrrCtvoJ

MplA 1WC0 try fiotfH !w OrJ 
1/C.vO

Aj.jt wl

WOH> WODC 
o&j-vu U-fM

A^'OviC*}

m:ic \OPCO- 
0’u‘>i

CZbN^t'

xois :t-coo SiX'oNc f-ui

AJiii. Vvjt murr lui orti'rtH.ar. 1o *t“vi <t tlvclttA a Uiu^y
U.'fCwnQ

Tr.- ii'C t>/ CftJ tV't.JUO fvi }v<Y,f'iy to piGC l*v» ^lOd.-irtv'ttW tot
LA03S i.'vuc-lI lv

Rtc' J»*t! w ntc to >Ov*- •

CftAilA D.',.'k5yn C:1* fS,"nO[ C{->-& AfCa Sf C?o»0:< *<;r'v>
Cviii'-jiUj.i Aut'ifrNly

/si>pfO,*»l fv< brXk'T'C e.o». Vcr.\ r Ci>.r,14» Sax v

Ms Hohner’s real estate career profile:

http://juliettehohnen.com/property-portfolio/
Includes 628 San Juan.

Focus Magazine
http://focusmag.us/juliettehohnerV
Flipping Out | Juliette Hohnen- 2014

Hollywood Reporter
http://www.hoilywoodreporter.com/news/meet-mtv-vj-who-sells-928227
Meet the Former MTV VJ Who Now Sells Multimillion-Dollar Homes to 
Adele and Emilia Clarke
9/16/2016 by Peter Kiefer

Hollywood Reporter
http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/lists/hcllywoods-top-25-reSL/-estate- 
928527/item/tami- pardee-top-26-real-928584
Hollywood's Top 25 Real Estate Agents
9/16/2016 by Peter Kiefer

http://juliettehohnen.com/property-portfolio/
http://focusmag.us/juliettehohnerV
http://www.hoilywoodreporter.com/news/meet-mtv-vj-who-sells-928227
http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/lists/hcllywoods-top-25-reSL/-estate-928527/item/tami-
http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/lists/hcllywoods-top-25-reSL/-estate-928527/item/tami-


8/31/2015:

OW*£R

Juiette Hornen

629 Viwood A*e 
Venice, CA9C291

m RA
m_Royoe Archtecture

625 Oxfcra Aven'je 
Venice CA9C291

+ 1.323.230.0001 
rnrcycea'chrtoclijre.cofr.

iRen -31-2015^

629 E MILWOOD AVS t. |Foni: A A

’ Aaorussfl-oga!
f»«*«.»_______ EiftSSfiOfi«« .DPCoOa________ 9Cft1 _
HNNotiUm’ J88'4S rflsT

Kssss
teH-.mPvyc K .. hPU)
Trac: _ yc wee .FAR TRACT.ri=;.Ri'Worita'..... '., "'.l—Hf&i&Zll. V__...... ...... 1__________
Lo!............ . Ig_________________
Aft> Cot ~RtrifM>RSej. v. i ________ _
MapSrwM ' " 1C8814S........................'

► JurtMlIctwia)

ptannioo arw Zoning
$pr?ciai Noii**
Zoning __
Zoning irt.'c.'mauv; (21)

Zcwng w^twma’jcr. |Z</

?er»'i!.p.o f.opJ5s.“(*
ittls,. .oa;;0 jcocc^ 
Bas^foo Kitokte Onji/wwod 
BaseNo& MansfonizBboo
OrflifUfehC* ________
Specific Plan A/pa

Npr.o

the Cfty LOS Anqnlos
i/jj.J ir>

Z1; 2AQG. .0^5 In tp/pr^.i^n t Atot tnt ?
Su&0tv«'l*g___ ........ fi s
Low Medium H ffiagtofligi 

-M-------------------
__ NO ______________________

No

SpetffefifilA'M.____
i i.s! one Prona/vauof> Revk>w 
M.->|;>ricP loess LA 
PDD • Pedest/lar drioniod 
QinVICU _____
COO * Commucjty Design 
C vo if ay___
NSG - Ne«ghtxMt>ooC
i>uib§stas.pvy<tox........
S-sjn District___
5:feettcape ~
«*p»a.?aK •««!*>• 4,*»'
; i.;$ Ad Pfoporty ... 
•vYnt Ordinance
^91..................

Lp»fli___„
Trar'..-i.ijB»n
«on,:o Cointo' Zma

__
Nono

NOr'-O

No
Np.... n.;
Nona.. .
No
Vos

Assessor Parcel No (APN) 4241005012 j£j

Ownership (Assessor)
fc.............................. i

Ownerl . I
m

Address M
Ownership (Bureau of fat*.
Engineering, Land Records)

Owner
%

Address

APN Area (Co. PudIic Works)* 0.124 (ac)
Use Code C200 - 2 units (4 stories or less)
Assessed Land Val. $1,515,016
Assessed 'mprovement Val. $504,314
Last Owner Change 05/28/15
I nnl C^iIa A rv>Ai CO



On August 19, 2016 a group of concerned Venice residents wrote to 
ZA Weintraub and others regarding this case.

Begin forwarded message:
From: Robin Rudisili <wiidrudi@me.com>
Subject: 628 San Juan Ave-request for investigation 
Date: August 19, 2016 5:02:59 PM PDT
To: "David.Weintraub®lacity.org Weintraub" <daAid.wejnJra.ub®lacijy,o.rg>
Cc: "jl'acey@da iacounty.gov" <ilacey.®da,lacoi.jniy..ggy>, jchego,®da.lacounty,qoy, "L.
A. City Attorney Mike Feuer" <miko,n.fou.er@!acity.org>, Todd Darling 
<tda.rlJng20C0.@yahpc.com>, margaret molloy <nirna»piioy@earjhlink,nol>, Noel Gould 
<a.quarianstudios@hotmail.com>, George Gineris <geghprizgn.@yah_qo..cpm>) Mark 
Kleiman <mkiciman@qu;tam.org>. Laddie Williams <cwitli7269@gma:i.com>, Lydia 
Ponce <v e n i c e I yd i a @ g m a 11 ,co m >, Sue Kaplan <su.ea.kap.ian@gmajl.com>, David Ewing 
<moreserioL‘.sb'js@gmai!.com.>, Keresey Kevin <kkeresey7.@gmaij.corn>,
"Teresa Henry@.coastal,ca.gov Henry" <Teresa.Henry®coastal.ca.csov>,
"Steve@Coastal Hudson" <Sleve. Hudson @coastal.ca.QQv>. Steven Kinsey 
<Skinsey@ ma ri ncqu n_ty.org>

David,

We are requesting that an independent investigation be performed with respect to the 
proposed project at 628 San Juan Ave, prior to your CDP and Mello determinations 
being finalized. Alternatively, we are requesting a denial of the project and then a 
request for an independent investigation.

I
k

mailto:wiidrudi@me.com
mailto:a.quarianstudios@hotmail.com
mailto:su.ea.kap.ian@gmajl.com
mailto:Sleve._Hudson_@coastal.ca.QQv


This case has irregularities ana other issues that extend beyond what should be your 
responsibility for purposes of the requested entitlements for a Coastal Development 
Permit and Mello Act Compliance Determinations.

There is a significant amount of eviaence indicating such irregularities and other issues, 
with respect to this properly and this project.

If you ao not agree with putting this project on hold or denying the project and then 
requesting that an investigation be performed, it can only be assumed that you are 
acting in a manner that is complicit with the alleged vioJations/crimes that have occurrec 
and are occurring on this project and that you are enabling tne applicant to obtain the 
requested entitlements in spite of these alleged violations/crimes, ana this will be 
included in the investigation.

in addition, the Venice Neighborhood Council process for reviewing projects for 
members of the Venice Neighborhood Council requires an investigation. Initially, the 
LUPC Chair and VNC Board member Matthew Royce, did not place the project, for 
which he is the Applicant's Representative, onto the Agenda for the Public's review, as 
is done for other projects in the Community, it was only after significant, ongoing public 
pressure that it was final'y put onto the Agenda. However, records made available were 
very minimal and did not allow for a full review of the proposed project and its history. In 
addlion, the representative for the project who presentea the case in tne Chair's recusal 
could not answer most of tne pertinent and poignant questions regarding the project and 
the particular irregularities and issues of concern. Lastly and importantly, the VNC 
Board was not adequately or completely informed of the irregularities noted at the LUPC 
hearing.

It should also be noted that tne Applicant's Representative could not (would not?) 
answer very basic questions regarding the community's concerns at the Public Hearing 
that you conducted.

Investigation of this proposed project needs to encompass the C'ty Planners involved, 
the Department of Building & Safety Plan Check and Inspectors involved, and the 
Coastal Commission Staff involved.

Low income units under the Rent Stabilization Ordinance (RSO) and Replacement 
Affordable Units under the Mello Act are at issue.

The concerns raised at the two VNC hearings-the Land Use & Planning Committee and 
the VNC Board--were not addressed, including concerns of violations of the RSC, the 
Mello Act, ana whether the project met tne Coastal Commission's definition of 
demolition for purposes of determining the proper parking requirement

An independent investigation is requested in order to determine whether there is fraud 
and/or collusion with respect to this proposed project and the Venice Land Use process.

Thank you.

Best,



Robin Rudisili 
Todd Darling 
Margaret Molloy 
Noel Gould 
George Gineris 
Mark Kleiman 
Laddie Williams 
Lydia Ponce 
Sue Kaplan 
David Ewing 
Kevin Keresey

Metlo considerations are of great concern in Venice. Our stock of 
RSO units including affordable units are oeing depleted. Owner- 
occupied exemption claims appear to be a frequent response to 
Mello documentation requests. It is the belief of neighbors and the 
community that this is not always accurate.

A COP application for this property was submitted by this applicant in 
2014 with a different representative. Meanwhile these RSO units have 
been advertised as snort-term rentals by Ms. Hohnen. This is an illegal 
use in a res'dential neighborhood.

A Notice of Public Hearing for this case was sent out for a July 7,
2016 hearing referencing ZA 2014- 4054 (CDP). A “Corrected Notice” 
was sent on June 17 that included a Mello Determination review. ZA 
2014-4054 (CDP)(MEL).

Piease consider
1. the contradictory rental history information submitted by the 
applicants & their representatives
2. questions about how the former tenants vacated this property
3. concurrent claims of owner-occupancy at 2 different Venice 
duplexes by Ms. Hohner
4. Ms. Diaz’s claim of vacancy for both units.
4, Ms. Hohner’s real estate career including her own website which 
lists the property as a short term rental.

Additionally, I do not understand why “revised’ CDP documents were 
submitted in 2015 but would [ike them to be considered for this record.

For these reasons I hope HCIDLAi will re-investigate the Mello 
Determination & documents for this property, both those submitted by the 
applicant and those on file with HCIDLA and other City of Los Angeles 
agencies-



I am re-iterating the group email recuest that an independent investigation 
be performed with respect to the proposed project at 628 San Juan Ave, 
prior to a CDP and Mello determinations being finalized.
Alternatively, we are requesting a denial of the project and then a request 
for an independent investigation.

Sincerely,

Margaret Molloy.
310 560 2523.
Los Angeles, CA 90C66.

crrv op los angeles
Department of City Planning - Plan Impimfujnt&tion Division

CHj !<*!• ?K h if-r*; >*» C-A Wili 83!
DIRtcrOft Op PUANNINC S1GN-OPF
Vfrvrc /rthC fiJOCik [Ort-WN-jU iff, M);

Cm*
H«Ut*d Cam ftt. 
Proy»d A<J4r*»• 

Zonkig fl£»1 S i

OIR-201<41

• p*.?22 Itli?,1 ____
y A2fc S»H Jyin Av* VNq Tf*« N J 2

' 0*t«J ■UVjtWOl^:

Rli*l N. lot IB)

■ &U&VM. OWnwygd AMi'JJOd-S'OoDlA*^ Vf.tCB

Prof*<i CON-.XKJ (Lj dvgi** mto a SHI. 207 !>f APOit iOf< to yf ws >00 Sf ADO.'TlOh It. 2'-' ftoci 
, mi wrcw*<ov*- y«, nl tMutimp rwrio*

..
eit*iuig Um; ? ar»j iti *"'[ Ptop<>**0 uT*i 2Moiy V’b"iwl aatrtciojTec K*vn; kwo

..... ... ,__
Aftptonf MW_____ AnuoJaLm OHytXte 1*4*
Apufe+fri c* vniroi

flu |>-f ;».*t «*-j * !r ■ fo* !"• An,* I ttli.ii vi' v. i .*
iry» Ift.i*,. *f>* to !>m «wtf: £>Uli S «* f./* rtli-.v.l uue

® impn.->cm©i*i Jo ArlCAVii’g *»«ut Oi finMi fjrw, k M#m A'o*. SV**<
O No* cm i-nyvionmy u<M. t*nc i'«x !*•<»•* m»;i ViK* oMCwrinum u»vu>.

fUH o« * \A MX S*C WK
O K'r»j CQfdTiuCtcrt tf. fOMT CA Wfr' t*>*4 rtof on « £?V«K

fis ai Jdj ot tortcr 0At*iV nCfOL* Umcomat wS Cj.
flwwrwi*Hwxumr Oc***r*. &p4, r*> *navAW* «rw*»Mt.«(,C>?i9 .A)* a>?/- /H'cgi*

U knprov*marx an ixmtno coi^ta-cjui w 'ixxivi'JW »UGK-e*.% ihol jrwiMLi*:; y it toLbt itajputv kin 
'CCt^r PF cuW^ ViA'i ;0 ptHie.'V

Thi* eppiKii&co bi**:?! ir, iho *ta« <J< (,*<• Wotc J’W- trupiteTidnLibo/i Oiv^vort, anj thf prapo*^d
(•rofacl cewpflA* vfDi pTOvJakon* of t>>* Vr*vic» DoatUI Zm> Sj^lMVc Pt#n IrchjtVnfl al tJrrtictu'fwk
ftujuJJHiminto canaiVjfto la S&ck**i V. I0.G, *Aid 13, *vWvuj<1 uckr*'

BacOsn j A* g i*'K*o ! PrOtW**J P* ef«t

i IjC, floO A*x»t4
1

1 10 f.
1 *JW f 105 tq K

"j K'A
1 .......................

ffi
f" " "■ 1 " -r-
, 1Q.Q4 0«owf/ j IUJ1 £ MA 3 tU 

' C w#>«, H R3 -i«r»oy
j Ccown ff.i K3 # Sft »

{ 10,0. J. >»*9<U
; MXHr^c- Jf Imi 

■ RooAMrv * llOlMl
1 liJintMV fy, h*gn Of U B’
1 ...

K

j io.O-*.Av»** | ***y
m ■ ......

l^vr ' OD

1 if p*ni«v
1 J{r , 2-3 tpCHW \XJ W^ P*-V3irvj v*jy,
. Mf • 2 *p?>c»* gnji 1 ci«o*1 PU'iOU'ti v«V|1h

TUfi'Wi 2 -AyDvcnw i>*c*s
j onuif w

Tf* propowitf pi^occ mud c^tipV wi» i a‘. miiui 'ugulitCHic of ta Av»bf«wa /uivb »nri n oV»of prtM^lom U» Lv* 
AnfloJo* U*yWJpa; Ck^>e- <LAMC> niitl rucoiv* o^prtjvftl fvrr. ih* Ar^ci*» Dcf>riPVr*fV ol CiiLfcr-g aM 

iLApeS \ Tn»* Dif\<Ua' uf p!iSmSfyu-Ofl Wiv^<3 rru ixvrOu^i bt t»* Kt pi *
We/ rtdrtc. tr>i6 jr.teni'tttiot. « (<xfk! t* roc^iod w ^ACfrfXofo. Wi rngn^
ocveiop/rtBrn oc^inu^ at inul umo nvtt cpaw urviA appfopdoW o'irtiameiiU, &u

__
Jut*; ifih. f^UnnioQ Asvaiini ‘ ''•■'■•
CC*iWW Ufl.t
<Zi3J«tSM£« 1 ’■ •

■fid any



Findings: Speowod Reij..tte!$ienl$.

COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT (CDP)

RELATED CODE SECTIONS; Section 12.20.2 of the Los Angeies Municipal Ccxie (LAMC) authorizes 
applications for Coastal Development Permits prior to certiPcatwo ot the Looai Coastal Program (LCP)

PUBLIC HEARING AND NOTICE: Notification of a public hearing for a CDP includes owners and 
occupants of all propert.es wtnin a 100-foot ratios of the subject site (see radius map instructions below) as 
well as on-s<(e posting of a Notice of Intenl once the applrcation is filed gn<j or>-si1e posting of the public 
hearing notice once the hearing has been scheduled.

COASTAL ZONE; Z SINGLE JURISDICTION □ DUAL JURISDICTION
* Inlormation may be found at htipj/zimas.lauiv.ou under the ’Addhionar tab.

MELLO ACT: Doe6 the project involve the conversion, demolition o. construction of one or more ‘whole’ 
residential units? S3 YES D NO

SPECIALIZED REQUIREMENTS: When Sling an application for tne above process, the following items are 
required in addition to those specked in the Mas'.ar Filing instructions (Form CP-7810):

1. Coastal Development Questionnaire; Please answer the questions on the attached sheets 
regarding details of the development and project impacts.

2 Radius Map: Follow the Radius Map Instructions ana Guidelines (CP-7826) with tne 
loliowing oisl.nc.ion5' a) The radius line on this map extends 1JJ£ feet from the boundaries of the 
property, excluding the adjacent public streets, canals and alley*; and b) Inc, cate land uses on all 
properties within a 500 foot radius of the subject properly.

3 Notice of Inlont: Within 24 hours of tiling, (he applicant must post a Notice of intent (attached) 
indicating trial an application for a CDP has been submitted to the Department or City planning The 
notice must be posted at a conspicuous place easily legible by the public and as dose as possible 
to the site of the proposed development.

4 Certificate of Posting: Photographic evidence with a time stamp to snow prool of posung date (i.e. 
newspaper, magazine) shall bs submitted with a Certificate of Posting (attached) to the unit 
processing the case, if tne applicant (ails to post the completed Notice or intent and submit the 
Certifica'e of Fos'Jng. the Department will withdraw the application and all processing will slop.

5 Mello Act Screening Checklist If you checked YES under the ’MELLO ACT" section above 
please refer to the Mello Act Advisory Notice and Screening Checklist and the Owner Occupied SFD 
Exemption Affidavit forms for lurlher instructions.

6 Geology Report: If the property is in a Hillside area, submit a Department of Building ana Safely 
Geok>gy and Soils Approval Letter, along with the technical report

7. Duplicate Case File: In addition to other required duplicate hies listed in the Mastei Filing Instivo 
lions, provide an extra copy of the application materials, bound or otherwise packaged separately, 
for the Coastal Commission (no postage required)

REVISED JESE
W***:">....................

CP-10C6 1 CDPpevivoo 0121/2015] p*e*iorc



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
THIS CERTIFIES THAT l/WE HAVE POST ED THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBTAIN A 

COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF:

^ ^ P-ft &£j. Vj _

**• J-x .P.^Lu.t Ct t .*•>.' Ly.

LOCATED AT: 828 E. San Juan Aw>. Venice, CA 90291

REFERENCE CASE NO.: ’*-*'¥ - PerV- C£>/°

BY MY SIGNATURE BELOW, t DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

JuJfGtt© Hahnon

SIGNATURE:

DATE: f A/__________________________________________________________

YOUR APPLICATION WILL NOT BE PROCESSED UNTIL THIS FORM IS RETURNED TO THE 
LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING (DCP) AT THE BELOW ADDRESS:

City of Los Angeles 
Department of City Planning 
Plan Implementation Division 

200 North Spring Street. Room 621 
Los Angeles CA 90012 

(213) 978-1160

Department policy requires that for verification of the date of posting, a minimum of two 
photographs must be taken and submitted along with the completed Certificate of Posting. At least 
one photo should be the front page of a newspaper next to the sign with the date of the paper 
clearly legible in the photograph and, at a minimum, a second photo should show the sign{s) 
posted on the site from across the street

CP-1805 1 CDP ((tvitcd 0/21/2015) Peg* 5 «l S



10. Appucant D£cla*ation. a separate signature from the applicanf. whether they are the property owner or not, 
pflesimg to trie following, « i squired before the application con be acceptor!.

A t hereby Certify that the information provided In Hits application, including plans and other attachments. Is accurate 
and correct to Uia best of my knowledge. Furtnermoie, should the aisled information be found false or insufficienl 
to fulfil the requirements of the Department ol City Planning, t agree to revise the Information as appropriate.

I hereby certify thet I have futfy kiio/med the City of the nature of the project for purposes of the California 
environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and have nol submitted this application wtth the Intention of segmenting a 
larger project In violation of CEQA. i understand that should the CSy determine that the project to part of e larger 
project for purposes of CEQA. the City may revoke any approvals and/or stay any subsequent eniklements or 
permits (including certificates of occupancy) until a fuH and complete CEQA anefy'sis is reviewed and appropriate 
CEQA ciewance is adopied or certified.

C. I understand that the environmental review associated with this application is preliminary. and that otter further 
evaluation, additional reports, studies, appBcetions and/or fees may be required.

D i understand and agree that any report, study, map or other information submitted to the Crty In furtherance of this 
application wilt be treateo by the City os public records which may be reviewed by any person and if requested, 
that e copy wiK be provided by the City to any person upon the payment of Its direct costs of duplication.

E I understand lhat the burden o! proof to substantiate the request is the responsibility of the apphcanc. Additionally, 
I underatarxl that planring siatf are noi permitted to assist the applicant or opponents of the project in preparing 
arguments for or against a requost.

F. I understand that there Is no guarsniee. expressed or Implied, thet any permit or application will be granted. I 
understand thBi each matter must do carefully evaluaied and that the resulting recommendation or decision may 
be contrary to a position taken or implied in any prelimmaiy discussion*.

G. I understand that rf this application is denied, there is no refund of fees paid.

H. I understand and agree to defend, indemnity, arid hold harmle**, the City. Its officers, agents, employees, and 
volunteer* (collectively City), from any and all legal action*, claims, or proceeding* (including administrative or 
ettamadve dispute resolution (cokeothrefy ‘'acOona’*). arising oul of any City process pr approval prompted by this 
Action, either in whole or in part Such actions Include but are nol funded to; actions to attack, set aside, void, or 
otherwise modiy, an entitlement approval, environmental review, or subsequent permit decision, actions lor 
personal or property damage; actons based on *n allegation of an unlawful pattern and practice: inverse 
condemnation salons, ana civil right* or an action based On the protected status of the petitioner or claimant 
under state or federal law (e g ADA or Unruh Act). I understand end agree to reimburse the City for any end all 
costs incurred tn defense of such actions. This includes, but It nol limited to, the payment of elf court costs and 
attorneys' fees, aft Judgments or awards, damages, and settlement costs. The Indemnity language in th» 
paragraph is intended to be interpreted 10 the broadest extant permitted by law and shall be In addition to any 
other indemnification language agreed to by the applicant.

f. By my signature below, I declare under penally of perjury, under the taws of the State Of CaSlomla, that all 
statements contained in this application and any accompanying documents are true and correct, with fult 
knowledge that an statement* made In (his application are subject to investigation and trial any falsa or dishonest 
answer lo any question may be grounds for dental ex subsequent revocation of keen** or permit.

The Cify requires en original srgoa/ure from fhe applicant The applicant's signature below does -Qi need to be notarized

Signature:

Prim Name:

MAAJst.
'VV-O urn.

Data: ' lo f L» ,
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D. PROJECT IMPACTS: The relationship of the development to the following items must be explained 
fully, Please answer the following questions on 3 separate sheet.

12. What energy conservation features are Included in the project?
This project will be Title 2< compliant.

13. Describe current location of service lines for necessary utHJty connections and any extensions or 
relocations of sei vice lines. AH existing utility connections will rentain.

Hr Will the development protect existing lower cost visitor and recreational facilities? Will it provide 
public recreational opportunities? No this is a private residence; Us relationship with public recre­
ational opportuniiies will not change from its current condition.

15. Will the development protect or provide low- and moderate-income housing opportunities? Will 
It displace low or moderate-income housing? No ii currenlty does not provide iow/nKsderaterincume 
housing opportuniiies nor will it after lire proposed changes have occured.

16.1s the development proposed within or near a known archeological, paleontological 01 historic 
site? How will impacts on such sites be minimized? No

! 7, list all permits, permissions or approvals required from public agencies tor this development and 
indicate those already applied for or granted. Building pennil from LADBS, and a CDP; all of which 
must he obiained to start construction of this project


